
IRSO 2022 Attendees 25 October 2022

First Name Last Name Country Organization Title Email Address

1 Haitham Aljahdali Saudi Arabia King Abdullah University of Science and Technology(KAUST) Supervisor, Marine Operations and Pier haitham.jahdali@kaust.edu.sa

2 Terje Ånderbakk Norway MacGregor as Sales Manager terje.anderbakk@macgregor.com

3 Bruce Appelgate USA Scripps Institution of Oceanography Associate Director bappelgate@ucsd.edu

4 Doug Baird USA University of Alaska Fairbanks Marine Superintendent ddbaird2@alaska.edu

5 Rémy Balcon France GENAVIR SAS Fleet Director remy.balcon@genavir.fr

6 Christian Betzler Germany Leitstelle Deutsche Forschungsschiffe Professor christian.betzler@uni-hamburg.de

7 Ted Bradley USA NOAA Deputy Director MO edward.bradley@noaa.gov

8 Patrick Bunday Australia Australian Institute of Marine Science (AIMS) Operations Planner p.bunday@aims.gov.au

9 Mafalda Carapuço Portugal Portuguese Institute for the Sea and Atmosphere Dr mafalda.carapuco@ipma.pt

10 Chad Cary USA NOAA-OMAO Deputy Director chad.cary@noaa.gov

11 André Cattrijsse Belgium VLIZ - Flanders Marine Institute Dr andre.cattrijsse@vliz.be

12 Rob Christie New Zealand National Institute of Water and Atmosheric research (NIWA) Manager Marine Resources rob.christie@niwa.co.nz

13 Chris Chuhran USA Leidos ASC RV Program Manager chris.chuhran.contractor@usap.gov

14 Camille Couzi Australia Australian Antarctic Division (AAD) Senior Science Systems Engineer camille.couzi@aad.gov.au

15 Ella Darlington UK National Oceanography Centre (UK) Dr eledar@noc.ac.uk

16 Gabriella David USA U.S. Department of State Marine Science Research Analyst Davidgn@state.gov

17 Darryn DeBruyn Italy NATO Head of Marine Operations darryn.debruyn@cmre.nato.int

18 Alice Doyle USA UNOLS Deputy Executive Secretary alice@unols.org

19 Rose Dufour USA National Science Foundation Program Director rdufour@nsf.gov

20 Zeynep Erdem The Netherlands NIOZ - Royal Netherlands Institute for Sea Research Dr. zeynep.erdem@nioz.nl

21 Brianna Evancoe USA NOAA / OMAO Operations Officer Marine Ops Center - Pacific Islands brianna.evancoe@noaa.gov

22 Ken FitzGerald USA Glosten Principal klfitzgerald@glosten.com

23 Aodhán Fitzgerald Ireland Marine Institute Research Vessel Manager afitzgerald@marine.ie

24 Juha Flinkman Finland Finnish Environment Institute SYKE Dr. juha.flinkman@syke.fi

25 stefan florescu Romania geoecomar bucuresti Research vessel department director stefan.florescu@geoecomar.ro

26 Greg Foothead New Zealand NIWA Vessel Management Ltd General Manager - Vessel Operations greg.foothead@niwa.co.nz

27 Maaten Furlong United Kingdom National Oceanography Centre Dr maaten.furlong@noc.ac.uk

28 Ben Fusco Australia Australian Institute of Marine Science (AIMS) Manager, Engineering and Field Operations b.fusco@aims.gov.au

29 Colin Gillis Canada Hawboldt Industries Limited General Sales Manager colin.gillis@hawboldt.ca

30 Roberto

Gonzalez 

Alvarez España U.T.M (C.S.I.C) Superintendent rbgonzalez@utm.csic.es
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31 Jackie Guo Canada Ocean Sonics Business Development Lead jackie.guo@oceansonics.com

32 Jonathan Gutoff USA UNOLS./Roger Williams University School of Law Professor jgutoff@rwu.edu

33 Ross Hein USA Leidos, Antarctic Support Contract Science Mission Coordinator ross.hein@usap.gov

34 Marius Hirsekorn Germany (AWI) ALFRED-WEGENER-INSTITUT Operations manager research vessels marius.hirsekorn@awi.de

35 Hans Ove Holmøy Norway Skipsteknisk AS Managing Director hoh@skipsteknisk.no

36 Son Hyoenyong KOREA STX Marine Service Division Manager hyson@stx.co.kr

37 Anthony Imberi USA NOAA Senior Watch Officer anthony.imberi@noaa.gov

38 changheon Jeong Korea Korea Institute of Ocean Science & Technology (KIOST) Senior administrative Specialist jungch@kiost.ac.kr

39 Hyeonsok Kim South Korea Korea Institute of Ocean Science & Technology (KIOST) Supervisor marcusbug@kiost.ac.kr

40 Chunsik Kim Korea Korea Polar research institure (KOPRI) Team leader bada@kopri.re.kr

41 Eric King USA Schmidt Ocean Institute Senior Director of Operations eking@schmidtocean.org

42 Randy King Canada Fisheries and Oceans Canada A/National Manager Randy.King@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

43 Erica Koning Netherlands NIOZ science coordinator National Marine Facilities erica.koning@nioz.nl

44 Tim Leach USA Glosten Director of Engineering tsleach@glosten.com

45 Meme Lobecker USA Kongsberg Underwater Technology LLC Technical Sales Manager elizabeth.lobecker@km.kongsberg.com

46 Anita Lopez USA University of Hawaii Director Research Vessel Operations drvo@soest.hawaii.edu

47 Beiko Maas Netherlands Maas Software Engineering Mr b.maas@maas-se.nl

48 Giuseppe Magnifico Italy National Research Councilo of Italy (CNR) Dr giuseppe.magnifico@cnr.it

49 G Mark Miller USA Greenwater Marine Sciences Offshore CEO g.mark.miller@gmsoresearchvessels.com

50 John Millett Canada Feire Shipyard Business Development - North America Territory jdmillett@freireshipyard.com

51 Toni Moate Australia CSIRO Director - National Collections and Marine Infrastructure (CSIRO) toni.moate@csiro.au

52 Luis Mourelle Spain GONDAN shipbuilders Sales Manager lm@gondan.com

53 Yasuhiro Namba Japan JAMSTEC/MarE3 Dr. Eng. nambay@jamstec.go.jp

54 Lieven Naudts Belgium RBINS-OD Nature Coordinator RV Belgica lnaudts@naturalsciences.be

55 Jeff Neilson Canada Canadian Coast Guard Project Manager, Offshore Oceanographic Research Vessel jeff.neilson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

56 Marc Nokin France Ifremer Head of Ships and onboard equipment marc.nokin@ifremer.fr

57 Andrew Nottberg USA University of Hawaii Marine Operations Superintendent maropsup@hawaii.edu

58 Imojen Pearce Australia Australian Antarctic Division Dr imojen_pea@aad.gov.au

59 Jack Peile España Ibercisa Deck Machinery Country Sales Manager jpeile@ibercisa.es

60 Goulwen Peltier France IFREMER Naval Operations Manager - French Oceanographic Fleet goulwen.peltier@ifremer.fr
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61 Katerina Petronotis USA IODP-JRSO Dr petronotis@iodp.tamu.edu

62 Mike Prince USA NSF/OPP ARV Project Manager jprince@nsf.gov

63 Miguel Riveiro España Ibercisa Deck Machinery Business Development Manager mriveiro@ibercisa.es

64 Johannes Rogenhagen Germany Reederei F. Laeisz G.m.b.H. Superintendent jrogenhagen@laeisz.de

65 Doug Russell USA UNOLS Executive Secretary doug@unols.org

66 Naif Sama Saudi Arabia King Abdullah University of Science and Technology Manager naif.sama@kaust.edu.sa

67 Pieter-Jan Schön United Kingdom AFBI (Agri-Food & BioSciences Institute) Director of Environment & Marine Sciences Division pieter-jan.schon@afbini.gov.uk

68 Jeff Shoup USA NOAA Director, Marine Operations jeffrey.shoup@noaa.gov

69 Daniel Simon USA NOAA NOAA Liaison to USINDOPACOM daniel.simon@noaa.gov

70 Jordi Sorribas España UTM CSIC Director-Marine Technology Unit, Spanish National Research Council sorribas@utm.csic.es

71 Robert Sparrock USA UNOLS Research Facilities Team Lead Robert.sparrock1@navy.mil

72 Brittany Stockmaster USA IODP-JRSO Research Clearance and Permitting Specialist stockmaster@iodp.tamu.edu

73 Kerry Strøm USA Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution Marine Operations Coordinator kstrom@whoi.edu

74 Akira Suzuki Japan Nippon Marine Enterprises,LTD Deck officer gpfl2.16s68m21m@gmail.com

75 Marisha Tando Indonesia King Abdullah University of Science and Technology (KAUST) Engagement and Project Lead marisha.tando@kaust.edu.sa

76 Michael Thurmann Germany Reederei F.Laeisz Capt. thurmann@laeisz.de

77 Joost van der Zwaag United States UCSD Scripps Institute Of Oceanography Marine Superintendent jvanderzwaag@ucsd.edu

78 Enrique Varea Peru Directorate of Hydrography and Navigation Navy Officer evarea@dhn.mil.pe

79 Jennifer Vollrath Canada Natural Resources Canada Subdivision Head, Geological Survey of Canada jennifer.vollrath@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca

80 Haili Wang China Marine Operations, Xiamen University Director hwang@xmu.edu.cn

81 Geraint West United Kingdom Sonardyne International Ltd Head of Science geraint.west@sonardyne.com

82 Amanda Williams USA U.S. Department of State Maritime Geographer williamsac3@state.gov

83 David Wise-Mann Australia Maritime Survey Australia PTY LTD Naval Architect / Marine Surveyor david@maritimesurveyaustralia.com.au

84 Tetsuya Yokota Japan Nippon Marine Enterprises,LTD DIrector yokota@nme.co.jp
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